PETITION FOR ANNEXATION

(Please Print)

TO: City Clerk City of Tomah 819 Superior Ave. Tomah, WI, 54660 TO: Township Clerk Town of Lagrange 22731 Flint Ave Tomah, WI, 54660 Chairman: John Guthrie 27645 Entity Avenue Tomah,WI, 54660

We, the undersigned,_

Name(s)

Address(s) -

Town of Tomah do hereby respectively petition the City of Tomah, Wisconsin, to annex the real estate described hereinafter to the City of Tomah, which is to be detached from the township of Tomah.

The property, which is the subject of this petition, is contiguous to the current boundaries of the said city. A complete and accurate legal description of these premises is attached hereto and incorporated herein by reference as EXHIBIT 'A'.

This instrument constitutes a Petition for direct annexation pursuant to Section 66.021(2) (a), Wisconsin Statutes. The number of electors residing within the boundaries of this property is ______ and the undersigned are the sole owners and fee title holders of these properties. Therefore, pursuant to Section 66.021(12), no notice or publication is required.

A complete and detailed legal description and map must accommodate this petition at the time of application in order for it to be placed on the Plan Commission Meeting agenda. Short forms or abbreviated legal descriptions will not be accepted. Maps must be to scale and dimensioned.

SIGNATURE OF PETITIONERS

DATE OF SIGNATURE

	(continue on back if additional space needed)
Fax Parcel Identification #'s:	
Contact Person:	Telephone#()
Subscribed and sworn to before me this	
day of,	
duy or	
Notary Public Expires:	
State: County:	Signature of Circulator
	-
For office use: Date: Initi	
Enclosures: 🛄 Petition 📃 Legal Descrip	otion Map

Annexation Fee-

Act 317 of Wisconsin State Statutes prohibits an annexation from occurring unless the municipality agrees to pay annually to the town for years an amount equal to the amount of property taxes that the town levied on the annexed territory as shown on the tax roll under s 70.65 in the year in which the annexation is final. Therefore, the annexation fee for the City of Tomah is set as follows.

- Annexation Fee 17.82 (1)(c) \$ 250.00, and
- An amount equal to the levy amount set by the town for 5 years. To be paid at the time the petition for annexation is presented to the City.
- Note: If the annexation is rejected by the City the levy fee amount shall be refunded.